Patent and Tragemark Cross To the Hammstein Sommissioner of Pate 101212523 sed organic documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(tes):  DENDREON CORPORATION 3005 First Avenue Seattle, MA 98121 Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) stached? I Yes I No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Street Address: To Batterson Park Road  City: Earnington State: CT ZIP: 06032  Additional name(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PLEASE—SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers affactive? I Yes I No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be masted:  Name: Full And Construction of the City: CTH 3.41)	ГСЯМ РТО-1596 (Rev. 5-93)				HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
1. Name of conveying party(les):  DENDREON CORPORATION 3005 First Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? © Yes © No  3. Nature of conveyance:  O Assignment	MRD 11124144			▼.	₩	Tradelial Chies		
DENDREON CORPORATION 3005 First Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? © Yes © No  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	To the Homorable Commissioner	of Park 10121	2523	ned original	documents or cop	y thereof.		
Internal Address   See ATTACHED   Party to whom correspondence	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> </ol>		2. Name and	address of red	eiving party(les)			
Seattle. WA 98121 Additional number() of conveyance:    Assignment		• .	Name: <u>r - a</u>	nsamerica	a Business	Credit Corp.		
Additional name(s) of conveyance:    Assignment			Internal Add	dress:Techn	ology Fina	nce Division		
Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road  EX Socurity Agreement   Change of Name   City: Farmington State: CT   ZIP: 06032  Execution Date:	Additional name(s) of conveying parry(les) at	tached? D Yes D No	1.0					
City: Farmington State: CT ZIP: 06032  Cother Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PLEASE SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers attached? PLEASE SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers attached? PS 9 No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Full of the patent No.(s)  Internal Address:  Interna	3. Nature of conveyance:							
Execution Date: City: Farmington State: CT ZIP: 06032  Additional name(s) & address(sa) attached? O Yes O No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PLEASE SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers attached? O Yes O No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Flatial Regions  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Denois account number:  Street Address: HOU What Show Book Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  City: What Show State: WC ZIP: Zucuy  Internal Address:  O Enclosed  O Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  Street Address: HOU What Show Book Application is true and comest and any attached copy is a true cocy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and comest and any attached copy is a true cocy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and comest and any attached copy is a true cocy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and comest and any attached copy is a true cocy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and comest and any attached copy is a true cocy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and comest and any attached copy is a true cocy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and comest and any attached copy is a true cocy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and comest and any attached copy is a true cocy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and comest and any attached copy is a true cocy of the contraction.	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addr	ess: <u>76 Ba</u>	tterson Pa	rk Road		
Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PLEASE SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers affached? © Yes © No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Flatfal Rynam Copp.  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Street Address:  VO Shared State: WC ZIP: Joan Reposit account number:  City: Washington State: WC ZIP: Joan Reposit account number:  Do Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is trugland comes: and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is trugland comes: and any attached copy is a true copy of the past of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is trugland comes: and any attached copy is a true copy of the past of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is trugland comes: and any attached copy is a true copy of the past of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is trugland comes: and any attached copy is a true copy of the past of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is trugland comes:  Banker Loan Administrator.  Scrow Comment Reposition Repos	©X Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			<u>.                                    </u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PLEASE—SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fledural Corporation of applications and patents involved: [3]:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  OFC:551  Street Address:  City: White State: All ZIP: Joory  City: White State: All ZIP: Joory  ON NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the largoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coop of the page of paying by deposit account the original document.  Dawn M. Orlowski  Senior Loan Address:  Senior Loan Address:  Senior Loan Address:  Ad	C Other		City: Farm	nington	State: CT	ZIP: 06032		
If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PLEASE—SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	Execution Date: Cluy 3, 9	4	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(e:	s) attached? O Yes	□·No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  PLEASE SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concarning document should be mailed:  Name:	4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(a):						
A. Patent Application No.(s)  PLEASE—SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applicatio	n, the execution da	tte of the appli	cation is:			
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers attached? I yes I No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:								
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Fictural Ryland Copp.  Internal Address:   Total number of applications and patents involved:   3   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	.,			• •	LACHED			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Flattal Repland Corp.  Internal Address:  Interna	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED		PLEASE	SEE ATT	ACHED			
Name: Flateral Residence Corp.  Internal Address:		ils enedimin lanolilibbA	bached7 CI Yes CI No		·			
Internal Address:  11/29/1999 JSHNAZ 0000073 5474687  O1 FC:561  Street Address: 400 Stratt Structure  City: 100 Stratt Structure  (Anach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dawn M. Orlowski  Senior Logan Administrator  Name of Parson Signing	· · · · · ·		6. Total number	r of application	s and patents inv	beviod: 7		
11/29/1999 JSMRMZZ 0000073 5474687  O1 FC:561  Street Address: 400 Street St NW 8. Deposit account number:  City: Why have State: WC ZIP: 20004 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the cregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dawn M. Orlowski  Senior Loan Administrator Name of Person Signing	Name: Federal Re	start Corp	7. Total lee (37	CFR 3.41)	s360°	12		
Street Address: 400 Street St. NW.  Street Address: 400 Street St. NW.  City: What State: W. ZIP: 2000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cocy of the original document.  Dawn M. Orlowski  Senior Loan Administrator Name of Person Signing  Senior Loan Administrator Name of Person Signing			Enclosed	d				
Street Address: 900 ) West of NW.  State: 101  City: White State: 21P: 2000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correst and any attached copy is a true cocy of the original document.  Dawn M. Orlowski  Senior Loan Administrator  Name of Person Signing  Size of Name of Person Signing		(P)	☐ Authorize	ed to be charg	ed to deposit ac	bunt		
City: Character of this page if paying by deposit accounts  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dawn M. Orlowski  Senior Loan Administrator  Name of Person Signing  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	-,00	14 54 NW.	8. Deposit acco	ount number:		- 1MP		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cocy of the original document.  Dawn M. Orlowski  Senior Loan Administrator Name of Person Signing	City: When In State: A	UC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this pag	ge if paying by depoi	eit account)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cocy of the original document.  Dawn M. Orlowski  Senior Loan Administrator Name of Person Signing	<del>U</del>	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.  Dawn M. Orlowski  Senior Loen Administrator Name of Person Signing	Llun	Signalura	la	<u> </u>	a true coov c		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number	
College Property College			High	en Grand Amerika Bertal Laurens	
Methods for Enriching CD34+ Human Hematopoietic Progenitor Cells	Issued		US	5,474,637	1
Separation Apparatus and Method	[CIP of 08/299,469] Issued		US	5,663,051	2
Cell Separation Apparatus and Method	N/A	N/A	PCT	3,000,00	
Cell Separation Apparatus and Method	Pending		CA		
Cell Separation Apparatus and Method	Pending		JP		
Cell Separation Apparatus and Method	Issued	4/29/99	AU	700,743	
Cell Separation Apparatus and Method	Issued	2/11/99	NZ	292,756	
Cell Separation Apparatus and Method	Allowed		EP		
	ad and				
Reagent for Cell Separation	Issued	5/22/90	US	4,927,749	3
Reagent for Cell Separation	Issued	7/30/96	CA	1,338,492	
Reagent for Cell Separation	Issued	4/18/97	JP	2,628,509	
	in the l		1.44		
Cell Separation Process	Issued	5/22/90	US	4,927,750	1

Portfolio

1.

PATENT#12 8/3/99

	T	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
Centrifugation Syringe, System and	l	4.4.00.000		
Method	Issued	11/26/96	US	5,577,513
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	N/A	N/A	PCT	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		CA	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Published		JP	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	l			
Method	Issued	11/13/97	AU	680,383
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		HK	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Issued		NZ	292,754
	4	197	4 4	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Issued	7/15/98	EP	EP 778,794 B1
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		AT	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending	]	BE	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		CH	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending	1	DE	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending	1	DK	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		ES	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		FR	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	<u>`</u>	******		
_	Issued	12/31/98	GR	3,028,114
				-,,,,,,,
, , , , ,	Pending		ı⊨	
Method Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and Method	lssued Pending	12/31/98	GR IE	3,028,114

Portfolio

PATEN•Tision #12 8/3/99

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		ΙΤ	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		LU	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		MC	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and		İ		
Method	Pending		NL	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		PT	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		SE	
and the state of t	1.50		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	and Tables of the second
Methods for Enriching Fetal Cells from				E 040 004
Maternal Body Fluids	Issued	7/8/97	US	5,646,004
		11:315 4	中海和抗	
Methods for Enriching Specific Cell				Nam.
Types by Density Gradient	Issued	11/24/98	US	5,840,502
Methods for Enriching Breast Tumor Cells	Issued	7/15/97	US	5,648,223

Portfolio

**PATENT**#12 8/3/99

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
			431	
Potent Antigen Presenting Cell	Dandina		ш	
Method and Composition	Pending		US	
Potent Antigen Presenting Cell Method and Composition	Pending		PCT	
Method for In Vitro Proliferation of	rending		101	
Dendritic Cells	Pending		CA	
Methods for In Vitro Proliferation of				
Dendritic Cells	Pending		JP	
Methods for In Vitro Proliferation of				
Dendritic Cells	ssued	5/27/99	AU	701,943
Potent Antigen Presenting Cell				
Method and Composition	Pending		EP	
Cell Separation Composition (as				
amended)	Issued	8/4/98	US	5,789,148
Cell Separation Composition, Kit and				
Method	N/A		PCT	
Cell Separation Composition, Kit and				
Method	Pending		CA	····
Cell Separation Composition, Kit and				
Method	Pending		JP	
Cell Separation Composition, Kit and		1		
Method	Pending		AU	
Cell Separation Composition, Kit and	Pending		ΕP	
Method	, chang		L.F	

Portfolio

**PARENT**#12 8/3/99

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of this **270A** day of **1547**, 1999 (this "Agreement"), between DENDREON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), with and in favor of TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, the Grantor is entering into a Master Loan and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; terms which are capitalized herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement) with the Lender, pursuant to which the Lender agreed to make loans and advances to the Grantor, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Loan Agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, under the Loan Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on substantially all of its assets; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the effectiveness of the Loan Agreement that the Grantor shall have executed and delivered this Agreement and granted a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property Collateral (as hereinafter defined) in favor of the Lender, as contemplated hereby.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises hereof and to induce the Lender to enter into the Loan Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

#### SECTION 1. Security for Obligations.

- (a) Security Interest in Patents. To secure the full and prompt payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all of the Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants and conveys to the Lender a first and valid security interest in, with a power of sale to the extent permitted by law, all of its right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to all of the now owned and hereafter acquired United States and foreign patents and all patent and design patent applications, and all issues, reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part or divisions thereof, and all proceeds thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents"). All unexpired patents and all currently pending patent applications in which the Grantor has an interest are listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Subject to the provisions of Section 2(n), the Grantor hereby further grants and conveys to the Lender a first and valid security interest, having priority over all other security interests, in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to all products, proceeds, income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and payable under or in respect of all Patents and, subject to the provisions of Section 2(n), in and to all rights during the term of this Agreement to sue, collect and retain for the Lender's benefit damages and payments for past or future infringements of the Patents.
- of the Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants and conveys to the Lender a first and valid security interest in, with a power of sale to the extent permitted by applicable law, all of its right, title and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to all of its now owned and hereafter acquired trademarks, service marks and trade names, and all variants thereof (whether or not such name is the subject of a registration or an application therefor), and all registrations and applications to register the same, and all renewals thereof, and the goodwill of the business relating thereto, and all proceeds thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"). All United States trademark registrations and all currently pending trademark applications in which the Grantor has an interest and all foreign trademark registrations and all currently pending trademark applications in which the Grantor has an interest, are listed on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof. Subject to the

provisions of Section 2(n), the Grantor hereby further grants to the Lender a first and valid security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) all products, proceeds, income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and payable under or in respect of all Trademarks, (ii) subject to the provisions of Section 2(n), all rights during the term of this Agreement to sue, collect and retain for the Lender's benefit damages and payments for past or future infringements of the Trademarks and (iii) all rights under or interest in any trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements with any other party, whether the Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, and the right to prepare for sale and sell any and all assets now or hereafter owned by the Grantor and now or hereafter covered by such licenses.

- of the Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Lender a first and valid security interest in all of its right, title and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to all of its now owned and hereafter acquired copyrights, and all registrations and applications to register the same, all renewals thereof, any written agreement, naming the Grantor as licensor or licensee, granting any right under any copyright, any work which is or may be subject to copyright protection pursuant to Title 17 of the U.S. Code, and all physical things embodying such works (including, without limitation, copies thereof) created or otherwise used in the business of the Grantor, and all proceeds thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Copyrights"). All copyright registrations and all currently pending copyright applications in which the Grantor has an interest are listed on Schedule C attached hereto and made a part hereof. Subject to the provisions of Section 2(n), the Grantor hereby further grants to the Lender a first and valid security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to all products, proceeds, income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and payable under or in respect of all Copyrights and, subject to the provisions of Section 2(n), in and to all rights during the term of this Agreement to sue, collect and retain for the Lender's benefit damages and payments for past or future infringements of the Copyrights.
- erformance of all of the Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Lender a first and valid security interest in all of its right, title and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to all of its now owned and hereafter acquired inventions, discoveries, trade secrets, improvements, processes, methods, formulae, applications, ideas, know-how, customer lists, corporate and other business records, license rights, advertising materials, operating manuals, sales literature, drawings, specifications, descriptions, name plates, catalogues, dealer contracts, supplier contracts, distributor agreements, confidential information, consulting agreements, engineering contracts, proprietary information, and goodwill (and all other assets which uniquely reflect such goodwill), and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable therefor or in respect thereof (collectively, the "Proprietary Information" and, together with the Patents, the Trademarks and the Copyrights, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

#### SECTION 2. Representations, Warranties and Covenants of the Grantor.

- (a) The Grantor is and will continue to be the owner of all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, free from any adverse claim, security interest, lien or encumbrance in favor of any Person except for the security interest granted to the Lender and except for Permitted Liens.
- Lien in favor of any Person other than the Lender and except for any Permitted Liens, and the Grantor agrees that it shall not license, transfer, convey or encumber any interest in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral, except for licenses for use outside of the United States. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Grantor shall be permitted to license any of the Trademarks on a non-exclusive basis in the ordinary course of business to (i) third parties for the sole purpose of manufacturing, marketing, advertising, distributing, or selling goods that are not manufactured, marketed, advertised, distributed, or sold by the Grantor, or (ii) third parties that do not manufacture, market, advertise, distribute, or sell goods in the United States or to others for sale in the United States. Any license of the Intellectual Property Collateral granted by the Grantor (each, a "License") shall be in writing and shall reserve all rights in the Grantor except those reasonably necessary in the ordinary course of business to fulfill the permitted purposes herein. The Grantor shall cause a copy of each License to be delivered to the Lender within thirty (30) days of execution by all parties thereto.

2

- (c) Except as disclosed in Schedule D hereto, the Grantor has made no previous assignment, transfer or agreement in conflict herewith or constituting a present or future assignment, transfer, or encumbrance of any of the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- (d) Except as disclosed in Schedule D hereto, there is no financing statement or other document or instrument now signed or on file in any public office granting a security interest in or otherwise encumbering any part of the Intellectual Property Collateral, except those showing the Lender as secured party. So long as any Obligations remain outstanding, the Grantor will not execute, and there will not be on file in any public office, any such financing statement or other document or instruments, except financing statements filed or to be filed in favor of the Lender.
- (e) Subject to any limitation stated therein or in connection therewith, all information furnished to the Lender concerning the Intellectual Property Collateral and proceeds thereof is and will be accurate and correct in all material respects.
- (f) Except as disclosed in Schedule D hereto, all Intellectual Property Collateral consisting of applications for Patents and for registrations of Trademarks and Copyrights has been duly and properly filed and all Intellectual Property Collateral consisting of issued or granted Patents and of registrations of Trademarks and Copyrights (including, without limitation, any and all renewals, reissues, continuations or divisions thereof, as the case may be) has been duly and properly maintained.
- application or an application for registration of a trademark has been received by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or an application for registration of a copyright has been received by the U.S. Copyright Office and upon the issuance of any patent or of any trademark or copyright registration, the Grantor agrees to notify the Lender in writing, which notice shall identify such patent, trademark or copyright application or patent, trademark or copyright registration, and the Grantor shall execute all documents necessary to perfect a security interest in such patent, trademark or copyright application or such patent or trademark or copyright registration, and the Grantor shall annually, or more frequently as the Lender shall request, cause an instrument sufficient to perfect, protect or establish any Lien hereunder to be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to all United States patent applications filed by it or patents issued to it during the prior calendar year and with respect to all trademark applications filed by it or trademark registrations issued to it during the prior calendar year, and the Grantor shall annually, or more frequently as the Lender shall request, cause an instrument sufficient to perfect, protect or establish any Lien hereunder to be recorded in the U.S. Copyright Office with respect to United States copyright applications filed by it or copyright registrations issued to it during the prior calendar year.
- (h) The Grantor shall not take any action, or permit any action to be taken by others subject to the Grantor's control, including licensees, or fail to take any action, or permit others subject to the Grantor's control, including licensees, to fail to take any action, subject to the provisions of Section 2(g), which would, in the case of any such actions or failures to act taken singly or together, adversely affect the validity, grant and enforceability of the security interest granted to the Lender hereunder. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Grantor shall be permitted to abandon any of the Trademarks in accordance with the terms of Section 2(l).
- (i) The Grantor shall promptly notify the Lender, in writing, of any suit, action, proceeding, claim or counterclaim brought against the Grantor that would reasonably be expected to affect adversely the Intellectual Property Collateral, and shall, on request, deliver to the Lender a copy of all pleadings, papers, orders or decrees theretofore and thereafter filed in any such suit, action or proceeding, and shall keep the Lender duly advised in writing of the progress of any such suit.
- (j) To the best knowledge and belief of the Grantor after due inquiry, no infringement or unauthorized use presently is being made of any Intellectual Property Collateral. In the event of any material infringement of the Intellectual Property Collateral by others or in the event of any other conduct detrimental to the Intellectual Property Collateral by others known or brought to the attention of the Grantor, the

Grantor shall promptly notify the Lender in writing at its address set forth in Section 5(a) of such infringement or other conduct and the full nature, extent, evidence and facts of such infringement or other conduct known to the Grantor.

- (k) If requested by the Lender, the Grantor shall provide the Lender a complete status report of all Intellectual Property Collateral. Upon request by the Lender, the Grantor shall deliver to counsel for the Lender copies of any such Intellectual Property Collateral and other documents concerning or related to the prosecution, protection, maintenance, enforcement and issuance of the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- (1) The Grantor shall notify the Lender in writing at the address set forth in Section 5(a) at least sixty days prior to any proposed voluntary abandonment of any Intellectual Property Collateral (other than items of Intellectual Property Collateral that are not useful or beneficial to the business and operations of the Grantor) and obtain the prior written consent of the Lender to such abandonment.
  - (m) During the term of this Agreement, the Grantor agrees:
  - (i) whenever any of the registered Trademarks are used by or on behalf of the Grantor, if reasonably practicable, to affix or cause to be affixed a notice that the mark is a registered trademark or service mark, which notice shall be in a form accepted or required by the trademark marking laws of each country in which the mark is so used and registered; and
  - (ii) whenever any of the underlying works covered by registered Copyrights are used by or on behalf of the Grantor, if reasonably practicable, to affix or cause to be affixed a notice that said underlying works are so covered, which notice shall be in a form accepted or required by the copyright laws of such country in which said underlying works are so used and registered.
- (n) Subject to the provisions of Section 4(g), during the term of this Agreement, all income, royalties, payments and damages due and payable to the Grantor under or in respect of the Intellectual Property Collateral shall be paid to the Grantor.
- (o) The Grantor agrees, upon the reasonable request by the Lender, during the term of this Agreement:
  - (i) to execute, acknowledge and deliver all additional instruments and documents necessary or desirable to effect the purposes and intents of this Agreement, in a form reasonably acceptable to counsel for the Lender; and
  - (ii) to do all such other acts as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the purposes and intents of this Agreement, and to create, evidence, perfect and continue the security interests of the Lender in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- SECTION 3. <u>Indemnity</u>. The Grantor agrees to indemnify the Lender from and against any and all claims, losses and liabilities arising out of or resulting from this Agreement (including, without limitation, enforcement of this Agreement and any actions taken pursuant to Section 4 or any failure to act thereunder).

#### SECTION 4. Rights and Remedies Upon an Event of Default.

(a) If any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, then and in every such case, subject to any mandatory Requirements of Law, the Lender, in addition to other rights and remedies provided for herein and any rights now or hereafter existing under applicable law, shall have all rights and remedies as a secured creditor under the Uniform Commercial Code in all relevant jurisdictions and may:

4

- (i) personally, or by agents or attorneys, immediately take possession of the Intellectual Property Collateral or any part thereof, from the Grantor or any other Person who then has possession of any part thereof, with or without notice or process of law, and for that purpose may enter upon the Grantor's premises where any of the Intellectual Property Collateral is located and remove the same and use in connection with such removal any and all services, supplies, aids and other facilities of the Grantor; and
- (ii) sell, assign or otherwise liquidate, or direct the Grantor to sell, assign or otherwise liquidate, any or all of the Intellectual Property Collateral or any part thereof, and take possession of the proceeds of any such sale or liquidation;
- Any collateral repossessed by the Lender under or pursuant to Section 4(a) and any other Intellectual Property Collateral whether or not so repossessed by the Lender, may be sold, assigned. leased or otherwise disposed of under one or more contracts or as an entirety, and without the necessity of gathering at the place of sale the property to be sold, and in general in such manner, at such time or times, at such place or places and on such terms as the Lender may, in compliance with any Requirements of Law, determine to be commercially reasonable. Any such disposition which shall be a private sale or other private proceedings permitted by such requirements shall be made upon not less than 10 days' written notice to the Grantor specifying the time at which such disposition is to be made and the intended sale price or other consideration therefor, and shall be subject, for the 10 days after the giving of such notice, to the right of the Grantor or any nominee of the Grantor to acquire the Intellectual Property Collateral involved at a price or for such other consideration at least equal to the intended sale price or other consideration so specified. Any such disposition which shall be a public sale permitted by such requirements shall be made upon not less than 10 days' written notice to the Grantor specifying the time and place of such sale and, in the absence of applicable Requirements of Law, shall be by public auction (which may, at the option of the Lender, be subject to reserve), after publication of notice of such auction not less than 10 days prior thereto in two newspapers of general circulation in the jurisdiction in which such auction is to be held. To the extent permitted by any such Requirements of Law, the Lender may bid for and become the purchaser of the Intellectual Property Collateral or any item thereof, offered for sale in accordance with this Section without accountability to the Grantor (except to the extent of surplus money received). If, under mandatory Requirements of Law, the Lender shall be required to make disposition of the Intellectual Property Collateral within a period of time which does not permit the giving of notice to the Grantor as hereinabove specified, the Lender need give the Grantor only such notice of disposition as shall be reasonably practicable in view of such mandatory Requirements of Law. The Lender shall not be obligated to make any sale of Intellectual Property Collateral regardless of notice of sale having been given. The Lender may adjourn any public or private sale from time to time by announcement at the time and place fixed therefor, and such sale may, without further notice, be made at the time and place to which it was so adjourned.
- have the right at any time to make any payments and do any other acts the Lender may deem necessary to protect its security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the rights to pay, purchase, contest or compromise any Lien which, in the reasonable judgment of the Lender, appears to be prior to or superior to the security interests granted hereunder, and appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect its security interests in, or the value of, the Intellectual Property Collateral. The Grantor hereby agrees to reimburse the Lender for all payments made and expenses incurred under this Agreement including reasonable fees, expenses and disbursements of attorneys and paralegals acting for the Lender, including any of the foregoing payments under, or acts taken to protect its security interests in, the Intellectual Property Collateral, which amounts shall be secured under this Agreement, and agrees it shall be bound by any payment made or act taken by the Lender hereunder absent the Lender's gross negligence or willful misconduct. The Lender shall have no obligation to make any of the foregoing payments or perform any of the foregoing acts.
- (d) The Grantor hereby irrevocably authorizes and appoints the Lender, or any Person or agent the Lender may designate, as the Grantor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the place and stead of the Grantor and in the name of the Grantor or otherwise, at the Grantor's cost and expense, in the Lender's good faith business judgment, to take any action and to execute any instrument that the Lender may deem

necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes and intents of this Agreement and to exercise all of the following powers upon and at any time after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, which powers, being coupled with an interest, shall be irrevocable until all of the Obligations shall have been paid and satisfied in full:

- (i) ask for, demand, collect, bring suit, recover, compromise, administer, accelerate or extend the time of payment, issue credits, compromise, receive and give acquittance and receipts for moneys due and to become due under or in respect of any of the Intellectual Property Collateral;
- (ii) receive, take, endorse, negotiate, sign, assign and deliver and collect any checks, notes, drafts or other instruments, documents and chattel paper, in connection with clause (i) above;
- (iii) receive, open and dispose of all mail addressed to the Grantor and notify postal authorities to change the address for delivery thereof to such address as the Lender may designate;
- (iv) give customers indebted on the Intellectual Property Collateral notice of the Lender's interest therein, or to instruct such customers to make payment directly to the Lender for the Grantor's account or to request, at any time from customers indebted on the Intellectual Property Collateral, verification of information concerning the Intellectual Property Collateral and the amounts owing thereon;
  - (y) convey any item of Intellectual Property Collateral to any purchaser thereof:
  - (vi) record any instruments under Section 2(g) hereof;
  - (vii) make any payments or take any acts under Section 4(c) hereof; and
- (viii) file any claims or take any action or institute any proceedings that the Lender may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for the collection of any of the Intellectual Property Collateral or otherwise to enforce the rights of the Lender with respect to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral.

The Lender's authority under this Section 4(d) shall include, without limitation, the authority to execute and give receipt for any certificate of ownership or any document, transfer title to any item of Intellectual Property Collateral, sign the Grantor's name on all financing statements or any other documents deemed necessary or appropriate to preserve, protect or perfect the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and to file the same, prepare, file and sign the Grantor's name on any notice of Lien, assignment or satisfaction of Lien or similar document in connection with any Intellectual Property Collateral and prepare, file and sign the Grantor's name on a proof of claim in bankruptcy or similar document against any customer of the Grantor, and to take any other actions arising from or incident to the rights, powers and remedies granted to the Lender in this Agreement. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable by the Grantor.

- (e) All cash proceeds received by the Lender in respect of any sale of, collection from or other realization upon all or any part of the Intellectual Property Collateral shall be applied by the Lender against the Obligations in such order as the Lender may determine.
- (f) The Lender shall have the right of setoff with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral as provided Section 9.14 of the Loan Agreement.
- (g) Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, all income, royalties, payments and damages under or in respect of the Intellectual Property Collateral, if any, received

thereafter shall be held by the Grantor in trust for the benefit of the Lender, separate from the Grantor's own property or funds and immediately turned over to the Lender with proper assignments or endorsements. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the Lender shall have the right to notify payors of income, royalties, payments and damages under or in respect of the Intellectual Property Collateral to make payment directly to the Lender.

(h) Each and every right, power and remedy hereby specifically given to the Lender shall be in addition to every other right, power and remedy specifically given under this Agreement or under the other Loan Documents or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, or by statute, and each and every right, power and remedy whether specifically herein given or otherwise existing may be exercised from time to time or simultaneously and as often and in such order as may be deemed expedient by the Lender. All such rights, powers and remedies shall be cumulative and the exercise or the beginning of exercise of one shall not be deemed a waiver of the right to exercise of any other or others. No delay or omission of the Lender in the exercise of any such right, power or remedy and no renewal or extension of any of the Obligations shall impair any such right, power or remedy or shall be construed to be a waiver of any Default or Event of Default or any acquiescence therein.

#### SECTION 5. General Provisions.

.

- (a) Notices. All notices, approvals, consents or other communications required or desired to be given hereunder shall be in writing and sent by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, by overnight delivery service, with all charges prepaid, or by telecopier followed by a hard copy sent by overnight mail, if to the Lender, then to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, 76 Batterson Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032, Telecopy: (860) 677-6766, Attn.: Legal Department, and if to the Grantor, then to Dendreon Corporation, 3005 First Avenue, Seattle, Washington, 98121, Attn.: Chief Financial Officer. All such notices and correspondence shall be deemed given (i) if sent by certified or registered mail, three Business Days after being postmarked, (ii) if sent by overnight delivery service, when received at the above stated addresses or when delivery is refused and (iii) if sent by telecopier transmission, when receipt of such transmission is acknowledged.
- (b) <u>Headings</u>. The headings in this Agreement are for purposes of reference only and shall not affect the meaning or construction of any provision of this Agreement.
- (c) <u>Severability</u> The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect, in that jurisdiction only, such clause or provision, or part thereof, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- (d) <u>Amendments, Waivers and Consents</u>. Any amendment or waiver of any provision of this Agreement and any consent to any departure by the Grantor from any provision of this Agreement shall not be effective unless the same shall be in writing and signed by the Grantor and the Lender and then such waiver or consent shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose for which given.
- (e) <u>Interpretation</u>. Time is of the essence in each provision of this Agreement of which time is an element. All terms not defined herein or in the Loan Agreement shall have the meaning set forth in the Code, except where the context otherwise requires. To the extent a term or provision of this Agreement conflicts with the Loan Agreement and is not dealt with herein with more specificity, the Loan Agreement shall control with respect to the subject matter of such term or provision. Acceptance of or acquiescence in a course of performance rendered under this Agreement shall not be relevant in determining the meaning of this Agreement even though the accepting or acquiescing party had knowledge of the nature of the performance and opportunity for objection.
- (f) <u>Continuing Security Interest</u>. This Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and shall (i) remain in full force and effect until the payment in full in cash of the Obligations and the termination of the Loan Agreement, (ii) be binding upon the Grantor and its successors and assigns and (iii) inure, together with the rights and remedies of the Lender, to the Lender's

successors, transferees and assigns. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing clause (iii), the Lender may, in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, assign or otherwise transfer all or any portion of its rights and obligations under the Loan Documents (including, without limitation, all or any portion of any Loans or any Notes held by it) to any other Person, and such other Person shall thereupon become vested with all the benefits in respect thereof granted to the Lender herein or otherwise, in each case as provided in the Loan Agreement.

- (g) <u>Reinstatement</u>. To the extent permitted by law, this Agreement shall continue to be effective or be reinstated if at any time any amount received by the Lender in respect of the Obligations is rescinded or must otherwise be restored or returned by the Lender because the Grantor is the subject of an Insolvency Event. all as though such payments had not been made.
- (h) <u>Survival of Provisions</u>. All representations, warranties and covenants of the Grantor contained herein shall survive the execution and delivery of this Agreement, and shall terminate only upon the full and final payment and performance by the Grantor of the Obligations secured hereby and termination of the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents.
- (i) <u>Lender May Perform</u>. If the Grantor fails to perform any agreement contained herein, the Lender may itself perform, or cause performance of, such agreement, and the expenses of the Lender incurred in connection therewith shall be payable by the Grantor and shall constitute Obligations secured by this Agreement.
- (j) No Duty on Lender. The powers conferred on the Lender hereunder are solely to protect the interest of the Lenders in the Intellectual Property Collateral and shall not impose any duty upon the Lender to exercise any such powers. Except for the safe custody of any Intellectual Property Collateral in its possession and the accounting for money actually received by it hereunder, the Lender shall have no duty as to any Intellectual Property Collateral, as to ascertaining or taking action with respect to calls, conversions, exchanges, maturities, tenders or other matters related to any Intellectual Property Collateral, whether or not the Lender has or is deemed to have knowledge of such matters, or as to the taking of any necessary steps to preserve rights against any Person or any other rights pertaining to any Intellectual Property Collateral. The Lender shall be deemed to have exercised reasonable care in the custody and preservation of any Intellectual Property Collateral in its possession if such Intellectual Property Collateral is accorded treatment substantially equal to that which the Lender accords its own property. To the extent the Intellectual Property Collateral is held by a custodian, the Lender shall be deemed to have exercised reasonable care if it has selected the custodian with reasonable care.
- (k) <u>Delays: Partial Exercise of Remedies</u>. No delay or omission of the Lender to exercise any right or remedy hereunder, whether before or after the happening of any Event of Default, shall impair any such right or shall operate as a waiver thereof or as a waiver of any such Event of Default. No single or partial exercise by the Lender of any right or remedy shall preclude any other or further exercise thereof, or preclude any other right or remedy.
- (l) Release; Termination of Agreement. Subject to the provisions of subsection (g) hereof, upon the payment in full of the Obligations and the termination of the Loan Agreement, this Agreement shall terminate and all rights in the Intellectual Property Collateral shall revert to the Grantor. At such time, the Lender shall, upon the request and at the expense of the Grantor. (A) execute and deliver to the Grantor such documents as the Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence such termination and (B) reassign and redeliver to the Grantor all of the Intellectual Property Collateral hereunder which has not been sold, disposed of, retained or applied by the Lender in accordance with the terms hereof. Such reassignment and redelivery shall be without warranty by or recourse to the Lender, except as to the absence of any prior assignments by the Lender of its interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- (m) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but both of which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.
  - (n) GOVERNING LAW. THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION AND

ENFORCEMENT OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO CONFLICT OF LAW PRINCIPLES, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT FEDERAL LAW IS APPLICABLE.

GRANTOR AND THE LENDER, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT, EQUITY OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE RESOLVED ONLY BY STATE AND FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN CHICAGO, ILLINOIS AND THE COURTS TO WHICH AN APPEAL THEREFROM MAY BE TAKEN; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT THE LENDER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, TO PROCEED AGAINST THE GRANTOR OR ITS PROPERTY IN ANY LOCATION REASONABLY SELECTED BY THE LENDER IN GOOD FAITH TO ENABLE THE LENDER TO REALIZE ON SUCH PROPERTY, OR TO ENFORCE A JUDGMENT OR OTHER COURT ORDER IN FAVOR OF THE LENDER. THE GRANTOR AGREES THAT IT WILL NOT ASSERT ANY PERMISSIVE COUNTERCLAIMS, SETOFFS OR CROSS-CLAIMS IN ANY PROCEEDING BROUGHT BY THE LENDER. THE GRANTOR WAIVES ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY HAVE TO THE LOCATION OF THE COURT IN WHICH THE LENDER HAS COMMENCED A PROCEEDING, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY OBJECTION TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OR BASED ON FORUM NON CONVENIENS.

(p) JURY TRIAL. THE GRANTOR AND THE LENDER EACH HEREBY WAIVES TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW ANY RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by causing this Agreement to be signed by their respective duly authorized officers on the day and year first above written.

DENDREON CORPORATION

Name: MARTIN A. SIMONETT

Title: CFC

Accepted and Agreed as of the date first above written:

TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title: Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number	
Total Control Co. Dec.					
Methods for Enriching CD34+ Human					,
Hematopoietic Progenitor Cells	issued	12/12/95	US	5,474,687	/
Separation Apparatus and Method	[CIP of 08/299,469] Issued	9/2/97	US	5,663,051	2
Cell Separation Apparatus and					
Method	N/A	N/A	PCT		
Cell Separation Apparatus and Method	Pending		CA		
Cell Separation Apparatus and					l
Method	Pending		JP		Ī
Cell Separation Apparatus and					
Method	Issued	4/29/99	AU	700,743	
Cell Separation Apparatus and					
Method	Issued	2/11/99	NZ	292,756	
Cell Separation Apparatus and Method	Allowed		EP		
the state of the s			1.1		
Reagent for Cell Separation	lssued	5/22/90	US	4,927,749	3
Reagent for Cell Separation	Issued	7/30/96	CA	1,338,492	
Reagent for Cell Separation	Issued	4/18/97	JP	2,628,509	
11年2月1日 - 11日本 (日本年) (日本日本) (日本) (			4. 48.		,
Cell Separation Process	Issued	5/22/90	US	4,927,750	4

Portfolio

Revision #12 8/3/99

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
		E Name of		
Centrifugation Syringe, System and				
Method	Issued	11/26/96	US	5,577,513
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	N/A	N/A	PCT	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	,	ļ		
Method	Pending		CA	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	D. d. D. d. a. a.		15	
Method	Published		JP	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	1	44/40/07	0.1.1	000.000
Method	Issued	11/13/97	AU	680,383
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	Donding		LUZ	
Method	Pending		HK	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	اممييما	5/12/99	NZ	202.754
Method	Issued			292,754
Contribution Contribution and				
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and		7/15/98	EP	ED 770 704 D4
Method	Issued	7715796	EP	EP 778,794 B1
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	Donding		АТ	
Method	Pending		A1	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	Pending		BE	
Method Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	Pending		DE	
Method	Pending	}	СН	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	rending		СП	
Method	Pending	ł	DE	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	r ending.			
Method	Pending	1	DΚ	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	Fending			
Method	Pending	}	ES	Ì
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	1 ending			
Method	Pending	1	FR	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	1 Griding		133	
Method	Issued	12/31/98	GR	3,028,114
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and	133060	12/3/1/30		0,020,114
Method	Pending	}	ΙE	1
Interior	rending			

Portfolio

Revision #12 8/3/99

**PATENT** 

Title	Status	issued Date	Country	Patent Number
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		IT	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		LU	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		MC_	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		NL_	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		PT	
Centrifuge Syringe, Apparatus and				
Method	Pending		SE	<u> </u>
The second secon			14 A	
Methods for Enriching Fetal Cells from				
Maternal Body Fluids	Issued	7/8/97	US	5,646,004
According Francisco			i a <b>iji</b> iji	
Methods for Enriching Specific Cell				
Types by Density Gradient	Issued	11/24/98	US	5,840,502
Methods for Enriching Breast Tumor Cells	lssued	7/15/97	US	5,648,223

Portfolio

PATENT#12 8/3/99

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
		it Tyang Biggi Banggan Tyang Biggi Banggan		
Potent Antigen Presenting Cell				
Method and Composition	Pending		US	
Potent Antigen Presenting Cell				
Method and Composition	Pending		PCT	
Method for In Vitro Proliferation of				
Dendritic Cells	Pending	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CA	
Methods for In Vitro Proliferation of				
Dendritic Cells	Pending		JP	
Methods for In Vitro Proliferation of				
Dendritic Cells	Issued	5/27/99	AU	701,943
Potent Antigen Presenting Cell				
Method and Composition	Pending		EP	
	2514		$= \sqrt{\frac{1}{2}} \frac{1}{2}	
Cell Separation Composition (as				-
amended)	Issued	8/4/98	US	5,789,148
Cell Separation Composition, Kit and				
Method	N/A		PCT	
Cell Separation Composition, Kit and				
Method	Pending		CA	
Cell Separation Composition, Kit and				
Method	Pending		JP	
Cell Separation Composition, Kit and				
Method	Pending		AU	
Cell Separation Composition, Kit and				
Method	Pending		EP	

Portfolio

PATENT ion #12 8/3/99

**REEL: 010415 FRAME: 0676** 

9

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
Immunostimulatory Composition and	Pending,			
Method	CPA		US	
Immunostimulatory Composition and	Divisional			
Method	Abandoned		US	
Immunostimulatory Composition and	Divisonal			
Method	Allowed	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	US	
Immunostimulatory Composition and	Divisional			
Method	Pending		US	
Immunostimulatory Composition and				
Method			PCT	
Immunostimulatory Composition and				
Method	Pending		CA	
Immunostimulatory Composition and				
Method	Pending		JP	
Immunostimulatory Composition and				
Method	Pending		AU	
Immunostimulatory Composition and				
Method	Pending		NZ	
Immunostimulatory Composition and				
Method	Pending		EP	
			r region	14:1
Growth Arrest Gene Compositions				
and Methods	Pending		US	
Growth Arrest Gene Compositions			1	
and Methods			PCT	
Growth Arrest Gene Compositions				
and Methods	Pending		CA	
Growth Arrest Gene Compositions		ļ		
and Methods	Pending		JP	
Growth Arrest Gene Compositions				
and Methods	Pending		AU	
Growth Arrest Gene Compositions				
and Methods	Pending		NZ	
Growth Arrest Gene Compositions				
and Methods	Pending		EP	

Portfolio

PATENT\*12 8/3/99

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
Cell Washing Device and Method	Pending		US	
Cell Washing Device and Method	N/A		PCT	
Cell Washing Device and Method	N/A		CA	
Cell Washing Device and Method	N/A		JP	
Cell Washing Device and Method	<b>N</b> /A		AU	
Cell Washing Device and Method	N/A		NZ	
Cell Washing Device and Method	N/A		EP	
Composition and Method for Inducing an Immune Response Against Tumor- Related Antigens	N/A		PCT	
Process for Making Silanized Colloidal Silica	Pending		us	
Process for Making Silanized Colloidal Silica	N/A		PCT	

Portfolio

1

**PATENT**#12 8/3/99

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
Prostate Tumor Polynucleotide and Antigen Compositions	Pending		US	
Prostate Tumor Polynucleotide and Antigen Compositions	N/A		PCT	
Method for Preparation and In Vivo Administration of Antigen Presenting Cell Composition	Pending		US	
Method for Preparation and In Vivo Administration of Antigen Presenting Cell Composition	Pending		PCT	
	1 11 11 11 11		ARES	Apple of
Selective Apoptosis of Neoplastic Cells by an HLA-DR Specific Monoclonal Antibody	Pending		US	

Portfolio

PATENT 12 8/3/99

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
Compositions and Methods for Enhancement of Major Histocompatibility Complex Class I Restricted Antigen Presentation	Pending		US	
Suppressor and Progenitor Cells	Allowed		US	
Suppressor and Progenitor Cells	Provisional		us	
Suppressor and Progenitor Cells			PCT	
Suppressor and Progenitor Cells	Issued	4/2/96	AU	665,042
Suppressor and Progenitor Cells	Pending		CA	
Suppressor and Progenitor Cells	Pending		JP	
Suppressor and Progenitor Cells	Pending		EP	

**Portfolio** 

**PATE NT#**12 8/3/99

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
			16	
Methods for In-Vivo T Cell Activation By Antigen-Pulsed Dendritic Cells	Pending		US	
Methods for In-Vivo T Cell Activation By Antigen-Pulsed Dendritic Cells			PCT	
Methods for In-Vivo T Cell Activation By Antigen-Pulsed Dendritic Cells	Pending		CA	
Methods for In-Vivo T Cell Activation By Antigen-Pulsed Dendritic Cells Methods for In-Vivo T Cell Activation	Pending		AU	- 41-4-7-1
By Antigen-Pulsed Dendritic Cells  Methods for In-Vivo T Cell Activation	Pending		MX	
By Antigen-Pulsed Dendritic Cells  Methods for In-Vivo T Cell Activation	Pending		JP	
By Antigen-Pulsed Dendritic Cells	Pending	e.	EP	a a garage and a second
Methods for Using Dendritic Cells to	1441311		1. 1. 1. 1. (1.1.)	
Activate T Cells	Pending		US	
Methods for In-Vivo T Cell Activation	Pending			
By Antigen-Pulsed Dendritic Cells Methods for In-Vivo T Cell Activation	CPA Published		US PCT	
By Antigen-Pulsed Dendritic Cells	1 abilished			
Methods for Using Dendritic Cells to Activate Gamma/Delta T Cell Receptor Positive Cells	Abandoned Provisional		US	
Methods for Using Dendritic Cells to Activate Gamma/Delta T Cell Receptor Positive Cells	Pending		US	

Portfolio

PAREM12 8/3/99

Title	Status	issued Date	Country	Patent Number
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Pending		US	
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell Lymphoma			PCT	
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell Lymphoma	Issued		AU	
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell Lymphoma	Issued	1/9/98	JP	2,735,947
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell Lymphoma	Pending		KR	
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell Lymphoma	Pending		CA	
Control St. Co. St. St. St. St. St. St. St.	and the second			
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell Lymphoma	Issued	6/28/95	EP	0 521 897 B1
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell Lymphoma	Issued		AT	E 124,265
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell Lymphoma	Issued		BE	BE 0,521,897
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell Lymphoma	ssued		СН	CH 0,521,897
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell	Issued		DE	DE 0,521,897
Lymphoma Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Issued		DK	DK 0,521,897

Portfolio

**PATIEN (T**n #12 8/3/99

Title	Status	Issued Date	Country	Patent Number
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Issued		ES	2,074,268
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Issued		FI	924,082
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Issued		FR	FR 0,521,897
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Issued		GR	3,016,933
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Issued		IT	IT 0,521,897
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Issued		LU	LU 0,521,897
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Issued		NL	NL 0,521,897
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Issued		NO	923542
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Celf				
Lymphoma	Issued		SE	SE 0,521,897
Idiotype Vaccination Against B Cell				
Lymphoma	Issued		UK	GB 0,521,897

Portfolio

. .

PATENST #12 8/3/99

rademarks and Trademark Applications

**RECORDED: 11/24/1999**